BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 183 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and McKee" and substitute "<u>McKee, Wood, McIntosh,</u> <u>Benson, Dypski, Parrott, Malone, Glassman, DeCarlo, Bronrott, Snodgrass, Clagett, Shank, Mandel,</u> <u>Dobson, Paige, Sophocleus, Riley, Bobo, Brinkley, and Swain</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 4, after "appointment" insert "<u>qualifications</u>"; in line 8, after "Commission;" insert "<u>altering the membership of the Commission</u>;"; in line 22, strike "9-915, inclusive, 9-920," and substitute "<u>9-913, inclusive, 9-915, 9-920</u>,".

On page 2, in line 9, after "9-908," insert "<u>9-914,</u>".

On page 3, in line 13, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "§ 9-913".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 21, after "BE" insert ":

(1) A VETERAN WHO HAS AN HONORABLE DISCHARGE FROM ACTIVE SERVICE WITH A UNIFORMED SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES; AND

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 30, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING" and substitute "SUBJECT TO".

On page 4, in line 7, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SUBTITLE,".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

HB0183/266071/3 CGM Amendment to HB 183 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in line 17, strike "26" and substitute "<u>28</u>"; and in lines 20 and 21, in each instance, strike "25" and substitute "<u>27</u>"; in line 24, strike "and"; after line 24, insert:

"(III) 1 SHALL BE A REPRESENTATIVE OF A WOMEN VETERANS ORGANIZATION IN THE STATE; AND";

and in line 25, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(IV)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 13, strike "and"; and in line 14, after "Inc." insert ": AND

<u>17.</u> <u>THE BLACK VETERANS OF ALL WARS, INC.</u>".